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DPA02

FP

DPToyooka PAPRIKA "Swaying softly"
11:0015:0019:00

11:0019:00
16:00

CORPPUS & KIO
A CANADA/JAPAN CO-PRODUCTION "Mukashi, Mukashi"

Toyooka Creative Community Plaza
（Toyooka Shimin Plaza）

St

FP

St

A01

Se

DP

Se

DP

DP

14:0019:00
Platz civic theater project "Is it TOYOOKA after all!"

Workshop: Noriko Watanabe "Making Scenography in tiny box"
15:20

Professional College of Arts and Tourism ×
National School of Theater Arts and Techniques

"I am a seagull"
11:0011:0019:00

16:00

11:0018:0018:00

Theater Collective HANCHU-YUEI
"BANANA FLOWER CAN BE EATEN"

Professional College of Arts and Tourism

Se

Se

A04 FPFestival Night Market　　   / Fringe Street
17:0017:0017:00

～22:00～22:00 ～22:00

Plaza in front of City Hall
(Shiyakusho Honchoshamae Shiminhiroba)

21:00
Toyooka Theater Festival 2023 Closing Ceremony

Bag Festival / Fringe Street
11:00
～16:00

Se

Se

A03 Se

SeRoom Kids "Tranquilizer"
14:00
18:30

10:30
14:00

12:00

18:30

Shu Okuno "BLANC DE BLANC" -WHITE OF WHITE-
16:00 15:1517:00

19:45
15:15
19:45

17:30 19:0014:00
18:30

Toyooka Keiko Dou

A06

A07 Nuthmique "Sunday driver"
14:00

Honmachi Inari Shrine
（Honmachi Inari Jinja）

17:0017:0017:00
Yubusha Butoh X Arthur de Oliveira "Yamanba's Birth Experience"Odai Agata Shrine

（Odai Agata Jinja）

Workshop: Sorami Date "A simulated experience how to make material for a story"
10:00

Se

A12Official Meeting Spot│Town Base ANTENNA Talk: ON-PAM × Toyooka Theater Festival 2023
“Co-Creation Camp” for Co-Creating Art Managers and Artists by Next Producers Meeting

11:00

Talk: Satoko Ichiharaka × Toshiki Okada × Chiaki Soma × Oriza Hirata "Ceativity beyond borders"
13:30

14:00

Workshop: po!coco 
"Visual Language workshop for eyes and body"

Talk: Joban Line Performing Arts Festival, Miri Yu × 
Toyooka Theater Festival, Oriza Hirata

20:30

Exhibition: Noriko Watanabe "A tiny stage in a box"
12:00
～22:00

12:00
～22:00

12:00
～22:00

12:00
～22:00

12:00
～22:00

12:00
～22:00

12:00
～22:00

12:00
～22:00

A11 StCabast Marche / Fringe Street
10:00
～15:00

Caban Street

Toyooka Downtown Masaya Mizuta "Symbolic Tamaire"
*Please check the website for details

FP

FP

Se

Se

Se

A05

Se

15:00
y/n "Coming Out Lessons"

13:3014:00
19:00

Sh Sh

Hirotaka Fukui "Interior"
12:30 11:0012:30

17:00 17:00

Shu Okuno "BLANC DE BLANC" -WHITE OF WHITE-
20:00 13:0019:00

18:30
14:00
17:00

Sayaka Shoji Music and Words Journey "Furusato" (Hometown)
14:00

CHUNCHEON CITY PUPPET THEATER COMPANY "THE METAMORPHOSIS"
11:00

13:0013:00
18:00

Mao Nakagawa "h e s o"

［B］15:00 ［C］12:30 ［A］12:30

［A］16:30 ［B］16:30 ［C］16:30

［C］13:30 ［A］11:00 ［B］11:00
Fringe Showcase

［A］Unit TeTe "Among women / only"
［B］Mathilde appartement "goodbye lovers"
［C］Seinendan Link Cui? "A curse to freeze you""TRAMPLE THE TRAMPLE"

13:0020:0020:00
［G,E］［F,G］ ［E,F］

Fringe Showcase
11:0018:0018:00

［D,F］［D,E］ ［D,G］

［D］Shumpei Nemoto "Night Sea, Island, Wave(s)"
［E］ghost_company Ashimoto "be in Toyooka."
［F］Yusuke Miya "Shape"
［G］Mizuki Taka "Broiler Days"

OfficeMountain Taichi Yamagata one-man show "BODY AND WORD"
15:3014:3018:30

20:00

Workshop: Noriko Watanabe "Making Scenography in tiny box"
16:45

Toyooka Citizen’s Hall
(Toyooka Shimin Kaikan)

Se

Se

Workshop: Sorami Date "A simulated experience how to make material for a story"
10:00

A08 DP
17:00

Toru Iwashita Improvisational Session with Kazutoki Umezu "Be all ears"Genbudo Park
（Genbudo Koen）

Se

DP

memo

3F交流室

市民ギャラリー

1F交流室

C311教室

ギャラリー

文化ホール

静思堂シアター

小劇場・そぞろ座

ほっとステージ

練習室A

第二小会議室

多目的室

Official Program

FP Festival Produce

DP Director’s Program

Area / Venue

K Kinosaki
N Takeno

A Toyooka
E Ebara
I Izushi

B Kannnabe
Y Yabu
M Kami

T Tanto

Fringe Program

Sh Fringe Showcase 

St Fringe Street

Se Fringe Sellection

Timetable / Sep. 8 ver.
*Please check the website for the latest information
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K05 DP
13:0014:0019:00

Q "Yoroboshi: The Weakling"Kinosaki Kinosaki International Arts Center

K01

K03

FP

FP

K11

K15

SeMMM

West Japan Railway Company × Professional College of Arts and Tourism
"Ten Dreaming nights in Umiyamamusubi with the journey I had a such Dream"

*For each performance, the start time may change depending on the train schedule
13:30 13:3013:3013:30 13:30 13:30

JR San-In Line

 (Kinosakionsen／Satsu／Kasumi／Amarube Station)

Okeshosengyo Oshokujidokoro Kaichuen Ekimaeten
［K11］／Mikiya［K12］／SANPOU Nishimuraya 
Honten［K13］／Kinosaki Machiya Local Beer 
Restaurant GUBIGABU［K14］／Hotel Kinparo［K15］

Dining × Literature × Reading "YORUYOMU Kinosaki"
18:00
[K11]

18:00
[K12]

18:00
[K13]

18:00
[K14]

18:00
[K15]

KIAC Residence Selection 2022→23 "SPA of Narratives"
Masamitsu Araki, Tomoko Sato, Yuni Hong Charpe

12:0015:00
～22:00 ～19:00
★19:00~ Post-Performance Talk

12:00
～19:00
★

N03

N04

N01

K01

K21

K26

St

SEKAIGEKIDAN "dawn of blood" -Toyooka edition-
18:0018:0018:00 18:00

Se

Se

Se

Se

egonaku Residential Production by egonaku "The Road Goes Around"
17:00 13:00

Takenohama Central Parking Lot

（Takenohama Chuo Parking）

Takeno Takehiro Nagaoka × Rika Megumi "Super Relaxing"
11:30 11:3011:30

17:00 17:00

Tajima Fisheries Cooperative Takeno Branch
(Tajima Gyogyokyodokumiai Tajimashisha）

N11Takenohama Beach
（Takenohama Kaisuiyokujo）

Takeno Umimachi Market
10:00
～15:00

egg life(asamicro) "The day I throw OHAGI into the sea" 　
11:4511:45

16:00

Takeno Kodomo Taiken Mura

A temporary venue in Takeno
*Please check the the website for the venue details

Fringe Street
12:0012:0012:00

～22:00～22:00 ～22:00

Kinosaki Onsen Station Front［K01］／Kinsoaki Ekidori
Park［K21］／Jizo-yu Onsen Front［K22］／Kitayanagi
dori St.［K23］／Kiyamachikouji［K24］／Shisho Jinja 
Shrine［K25］／Goshonoyu Onsen Front［K26］

Kobayashi-kikaku"Anthropocene"
13:00 13:0016:30
16:30 16:30

Nakatakeno Chiku Community Center N05 St

E01
DP

DP

DP

Ebara Ebara Riverside Theatre
(Ebara Kahan Gekijyou)

13:0011:30 18:3014:00
19:00

Komaba Agora Theater
International Theater Project 2023 "KOTATSU" 12:0019:00

16:00

aru☆company "POPPY!!!"

11:3016:00

Engekijin Concours Special Program
Matsumura Shoko "The Blue Bird"16:00

Toyooka Theater Festival 2023 Opening Ceremony FP

Se

E04

E02

E05

Se

StFPEvent Square in front of Ebara Station
(Ebara Ekimae Event Hiroba)

Festival Night Market　　   / Fringe Street
17:0017:00
～22:00～22:00

Ebara 101 Talk: YPAM, Maruoka × KEX, Kawasaki × TTF, Matsuoka
19:00

FP

Se

Se

Workpia Hidaka KPR/Kaimaku Pennant Race "HAMLET｜TOILET"

20:00

11:00
14:30

15:00
18:00

Bhangra "Study: Chekhov's Seagull"

21:15
14:00
20:45

15:30
20:00

14:00 *

*Public General Rehearsal

E03

E07

E06

E08 Se

SeDemocratic School TOIRO BUNGAKUZA "Hello, Mr.Demon"
10:0011:00

15:30 13:30

Se Se

SeTomoda Sake Brewery
(Tomoda Shuzou)

yennui "KUSE"
18:30 13:00

18:00
13:00

17:00
Daichi Chinen + Kei Iwata "Gotai"

17:00
Daichi Chinen + Kei Iwata "Gotai"

Japanese Christian Group Tajima Hidaka Metropolitan
(Nihon Christ Kyodan Tajima Hidaka Dendojo)

anju-nochi "KAIKOROKU"
13:0014:00 11:3010:00
17:0018:00 17:00

Se

Kokufu Chiku Community Center
17:0019:00

Nagamekurasitsu Juggling solo performance "Life Work"

Se

GARAGE + Masashi Nukatac "rumble the playhouse"
14:3013:3013:30

～19:00～19:00 ～20:00

 Workshop: Noriko Watanabe "Making Scenography in tiny box"
15:20 17:10

To be there "The land be also in the house"
11:00
～18:30

An independent house in Kokubunji area 
*The address will be notified  to the participants individually

Exhibition: Noriko Watanabe "A tiny stage in a box"
12:00
～21:00

12:00
～21:00

17:00
～21:00

17:00
～21:00

17:00
～21:00

17:00
～21:00

12:00
～21:00

12:00
～21:00

11:0019:0019:00
WOWOW × CinemaLeap "Typeman"

★11:00-17:00 You can experience the recording version in VR
★ ★

スタジオ

劇場

駐車場

Timetable / Sep. 8 ver.
*Please check the website for the latest information.
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Wind-Up Bird Books
"Haruki Murakami Bookclub"

11:0018:0011:00 18:00

I05

I01

I02

I04

SeSe

Izushi Enkakuzan Sukyo Temple / Takuan Temple
（Enkakuzan Sukyoji / Takuanji） 19:0019:00

Nagatoshi Sakamoto "Tosa Genji"

SPACE / in front of Horimoto Tatami Store
（SPACE Horimoto Tatamiten Mae） 17:0017:00

Daichi Chinen + Kei Iwata "Gotai"
17:0017:00

Daichi Chinen + Kei Iwata "Gotai"

StFringe Street
11:0011:00

～14:00 ～14:00
11:00
～14:00

In front of Izushi Chief Retainer's Residence（Izushi 
Karou Yashiki Mae）[I02]／Bikkura Mae Hiroba[I03]／
Izushi Shinkoukyoku Mae Shibafu Hiroba[I04]

I11

T01

T02 Se

FPTanto

Oishi family housing
(Oishike Jutaku) 11:0018:00

yum yum cheese! "A Life of one woman" Nuthmique "Sunday driver"
14:00

Kubata Ichinomiya Shrine
（Kubata Ichinomiya Jinja） 11:0017:00

Karasuma Stroke Rock & People of Tanto "Tanto Sai Sai"

Se

Tainosho-Yagi Street Irodori Market
10:00
～16:00

Y03

Y01

Y02

M02

M01

M03

DP

DP

FP

DP

Yabu

14:00
11:00

Engekijin Concours Special Program Matsumura Shoko "The Blue Bird"

YB fab
13:30

SEINENDAN Produce "A day of Tokusaburo Umadome"

KARUBE / GARDEN LIVING Naoki Sugawara "theater and aging workshops"
13:00

Yabu City Child Care / Migration Support Center
(Yabu-shi Kosodate ・Ijyu Support Center)

11:00

Yutaka Tanoue / Sonoko Chishiro
"Baby Meets Theater☺~An Exciting Plaza for Infants and Parents~"

DPKasumi Ward Central Community Center
（Kasumi-ku Chuou Kominkan）

SEINENDAN Produce "A day of Tokusaburo Umadome"
13:00

Kami Kasumi Higashi Port Kamiya Building No. 2
（Kasumi Higashiko Kamiya） 10:30

Toru Iwashita Improvisational Session with Kazutoki Umezu "Be all ears"

Old house cafe & rental space Okami Nuthmique "Sunday driver"
17:30

Se

memo

Izushi Sake Brewery
(Izusi Shuzou)

Meeting Spot @ Izushi Sake Brewery × Switch
18:00
～22:00

I12

B02

B03

B01

DP

Se

Se

Kannnabe Former Nashiki Ski Resort
（Kyu Nashiki Ski Resort） 18:0018:0018:00

Honoo Horikawa "A wedding outside the window"

Kannabe Kogen Campsite 
(Kannebe Kogen Camp Jo) 11:0017:30

17:30

Yukio Suzuki projects "Accumulations"

Uemura Naomi Memorial Museum
(Uemura Naomi Bouken Kan)

sanroku "A Mountain walking with threefold leg"
15:3015:3015:30

Wind-Up Bird Books
"Haruki Murakami Bookclub"

FP

St St

*Cancel

*Cancel

*Cancel *Cancel

リハーサル室

ホール

Timetable / Sep. 8 ver.
*Please check the website for the latest information.

Official Program

FP Festival Produce

DP Director’s Program

Area / Venue

K Kinosaki
N Takeno

A Toyooka
E Ebara
I Izushi

B Kannnabe
Y Yabu
M Kami

T Tanto

Fringe Program

Sh Fringe Showcase 

St Fringe Street

Se Fringe Sellection


